December 8018

RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 1/31/2019 1:41.04 PM
Fund Status UAN v2019.1
As Of 12/31/2018
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance {(Non-Pooled) (Pooled)
1000 General 22.546% $1,400,950.56 $0.00 $1,400,950.56
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.430% $26,749.04 $0.00 $26,749.04
2021 Gasoline Tax 5.459% $339,210.40 $0.00 $339,210.40
2031 Road and Bridge 18.765% $1,166,065.24 $0.00 $1,166,065.24
2041 Cemetery 0.233% $14,488.86 $0.00 $14,488.86
2081 Police District 17.263% $1,072,742.68 $0.00 $1,072,742.68
2111 Fire District 12.493% $776,355.87 $0.00 $776,355.87
2141 Road District 11.993% $745,251.67 $0.00 $745,251.67
2181 Zoning 0.477% $29,645.22 $0.00 $29,645.22
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.015% $952.23 $0.00 $952.23
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.023% $1,435.00 $0.00 $1,435.00
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 2.602% $161,663.29 $0.00 $161,663.29
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.100% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 7.293% $453,215.11 $0.00 $453,215.11
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.308% $19,129.94 $0.00 $19,129.94
All Funds Total $6,214,095.11 $0.00 $6,214,095.11
Pooled Investments $3,916,012.90
Secondary Checking Accounts $0.00
Available Primary Checking Balance $2,298,082.21
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/31/2019 1:41:55 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2019.1
December 2018
Account Code:  1000-199-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
307-2018 12/06/2018  12/06/2018 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $43.25 C
Account Total: $43.25
Account Code:  1000-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
303-2018 12/06/2018  12/06/2018 STD DOMINION EAST $8.00 o]
Account Total: $8.00
Account Code:  1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
306-2018 12/06/2018  12/06/2018 STD GEORGE DOWIDCHUK $650.00 o]
330-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD MARIE KNAFEL & SUSAN RECTOR $500.00 C
Account Total: $1,150.00
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
324-2018 12/21/2018  12/26/2018 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $195.00 o]
336-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD CHARDON MUNI COURT $26.00 C
Account Total: $221.00
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
325-2018 12/21/2018  12/26/2018 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $874.24 C
326-2018 12/21/2018  12/26/2018 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $4,203.92 o
Account Total: $5,078.16
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ.  US BANK $264.61 (o]
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ.  US BANK $219.40 cC
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ.  US BANK $2.72 o]
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ.  US BANK $213.50 [}
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ. US BANK $149.78 [
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ. US BANK $140.67 o]
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ.  US BANK $5.61 [
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ.  US BANK $0.26 o]
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ.  US BANK $33.48 C
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ. US BANK $1.17 [
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ.  US BANK $85.09 C
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ. US BANK $4.67 Cc
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ.  US BANK $3.59 Cc
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $2.43 [
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $1.97 o]
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $0.02 [
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $1.82 o]
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $1.31 (o]
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $1.26 [
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $0.05 o}
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2018 INT STAROHIO $0.27 o
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/31/2019 1:41:55 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2019.1
December 2018
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $0.01 [o]
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $0.76 o]
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $0.03 o]
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MB 5 YRCD $460.24 [
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MB 5 YR CD $379.53 o]
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MB 5 YR CD $4.88 C
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MB 5 YR CD $331.80 [o]
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MB 5 YR CD $248.49 Cc
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MB 5 YR CD $247.47 o]
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MBS YRCD $9.99 C
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT M8 5 YR CD $0.48 o]
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MB 5 YR CD $54.48 C
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MB 5 YR CD $2.10 C
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MB 5 YR CD $152.74 o]
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MB 5 YR CD $6.44 Cc
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $194.48 o
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $160.11 C
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $2.06 [
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $139.98 o]
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $104.83 [
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $104.40 o]
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $4.21 Cc
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $0.20 C
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $22.98 [o]
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $0.88 c
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $64.43 [
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $2.71 [
356-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT PRIMARY $0.22 c
356-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT PRIMARY $0.15 C
356-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT PRIMARY $0.13 [
356-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT PRIMARY $0.10 Cc
356-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT PRIMARY $0.10 C
356-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT PRIMARY $0.02 c
356-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT PRIMARY $0.06 Cc
Account Total: $3,835.17
Account Code:  1000-802-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
302-2018 12/06/2018  12/06/2018 STD CRAUN AND ASSOCIATES $1,463.00 Cc
308-2018 12/06/2018  12/06/2018 STD JOSEPH BRENDY $625.00 C
333-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD NORAMAR $870.00 C
342-2018 12/27/2018  12/27/2018 STD CHRISTOPHER JONES $375.00 o]
Account Total: $3,333.00
Account Code:  1000-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
332-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD POLICE DEPT - DONATION $250.00 [
337-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD FIRE DEPT-DONATION $1,000.00 Cc
339-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMP $90.02 [
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/31/2019 1:41:55 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2019.1
December 2018
Account Code:  1000-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
344-2018 12/29/2018  12/29/2018 STD POLICE DEPT-DONATION $300.00 C
348-2018 12/29/2018  12/29/2018 STD KAREN WALDER $0.50 [¥]
Account Total: $1,640.52
Account Code:  1000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
305-2018 12/06/2018  12/06/2018 STD RIVER VALLEY PAPER COMPANY LLC $528.05 Cc
338-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD RIVER VALLEY PAPER COMPANY $495.00 C
Account Total: $1,023.05
Account Code:  1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
340-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD DELTA DENTAL $351.64 [}
350-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,138.41 o]
Account Total: $1,490.05
Account Code:  1000-999-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
341-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD OTARMA $241.21 C
Account Total: $241.21
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
299-2018 12/03/2018  12/04/2018 STOD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,830.08 Cc
328-2018 12/24/2018  12/26/2018 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,524.97 C
Account Total: $3,355.05
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ. US BANK $5.94 [
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $0.04 [o]
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2018 INT MB 5 YRCD $9.01 c
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $3.80 C
Account Total: $18.79
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
300-2018 12/03/2018  12/04/2018 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $8,130.20 [
327-2018 12/24/2018  12/26/2018 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $8,765.14 Cc
Account Total: $16,895.34
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
297-2018 12/18/2018  12/18/2018 POS. ADJ.  US BANK $66.33 C
351-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 INT STAROHIO $0.57 (o]
353-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT MB 5 YR CD $114.26 c
354-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT US BANK $48.22 Cc
356-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 INT PRIMARY $0.04 C
Account Total: $229.42
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/31/2019 1:41:55 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2019.1
December 2018
Account Code:  2031-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
318-2018 12/24/2018  12/18/2018 MEMO PAYCOR, INC $204.00 Cc
339-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMP $122.17 C
345-2018 12/29/2018  12/29/2018 STD C. BUTTERS $20.00 [o]
346-2018 12/29/2018  12/29/2018 STD DEMILTA IRON & METAL $273.50 Cc
347-2018 12/29/2018  12/29/2018 STD TONY HYLRON $50.00 c
352-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 MEMO PAYCOR, INC $721.43 Cc
Account Total: $1,391.10
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
340-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD DELTA DENTAL $469.13 [
350-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,935.22 [
355-2018 12/31/2018  01/14/2019 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEE $222.98 C
Account Total: $2,627.33
Account Code:  2031-999-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
341-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD OTARMA $557.41 [
Account Total: $557.41
Account Code:  2041-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
306-2018 12/06/2018  12/06/2018 STD GEORGE DOWIDCHUK $350.00 [
Account Total: $350.00
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
304-2018 12/06/2018  12/06/2018 STD LEXIS NEXIS $10.00 Cc
334-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD PERSO $1,145.19 Cc
335-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD LEXIS NEXIS $5.00 C
339-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMP $237.91 [
343-2018 12/27/2018  12/27/2018 STD LEXIS NEXIS $5.00 o]
Account Total: $1,403.10
Account Code:  2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
340-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD DELTA DENTAL $648.89 [
350-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $2,829.98 (o]
Account Total: $3,478.87
Account Code:  2081-999-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
341-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD OTARMA $461.93 Cc
Account Total: $461.93
Account Code:  2111-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
301-2018 12/06/2018  12/06/2018 STD BATTERIES PLUS $38.00 Cc

Page 4 of 5



RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/31/2019 1:41:55 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2019.1
December 2018
Account Code:  2111-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
339-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMP $192.90 [
Account Total: $230.90
Account Code:  2111-999-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
341-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD OTARMA $749.57 [
Account Total: $749.57
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
331-2018 12/26/2018  12/26/2018 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $250.00 [
Account Total: $250.00
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
322-2018 12/03/2018  12/18/2018 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $285.85 [
329-2018 12/24/2018  12/26/2018 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $571.16 Cc
Account Total: $857.01
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
349-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,875.20 Cc
349-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,021.66 o]
349-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $770.42 C
349-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $312.45 [o]
349-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,451.05 [o]
349-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,815.57 [
349-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $706.76 [
349-2018 12/31/2018  01/04/2019 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC $671.13 o]
Account Total: $8,624.24
Account Code:  4903-805-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
314-2018 12/11/2018  12/17/2018 STD NOPEC INC $2,850.00 (o]
Account Total: $2,850.00
Report Total: $62,393.47

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/31/2019 1:43:11 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2019.1
December 2018
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
55-2018  12/07/2018 12/06/2018 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $7,939.57 Cc
56-2018 12/07/2018 12/06/2018 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $3,186.81 Cc
57-2018  12/07/2018  12/06/2018 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $1,653.37 c
58-2018 12/07/2018 12/10/2018 CH PAYCOR, INC. $291.28 Cc
59-2018  12/07/2018  12/10/2018 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $109,484.25 c
61-2018  12/21/2018  12/21/2018 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $5,346.08 c
62-2018  12/21/2018  12/26/2018 CH PAYCOR, INC. $227.61 c
63-2018  12/21/2018  12/27/2018 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $88,687.40 Cc
64-2018  12/31/2018  01/14/2019 CH US BANK $20.81 c
19673 08/10/2018 08/10/2018 AW Brittany L. Milite $80.74 \
19673  12/31/2018  01/14/2019 AW Brittany L. Milite -$80.74 \%
20012 11/21/2018  11/21/2018 AW CARRIAGE AUTO SUPPLIES & PAINT $35.22 \
20012 12/11/2018  12/11/2018 AW CARRIAGE AUTO SUPPLIES & PAINT -$35.22 \
20024 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW TURNEY'S $155.14 Cc
20025 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $568.32 c
20026 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW TIME WARNER CABLE $510.47 Cc
20027 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW UH EMS INSTITUTE $5,000.00 c
20028 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $2,263.19 ]
20029 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $70.48 c
20030 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $183.97 Cc
20031 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW FINLEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO., INC. $467.00 c
20032 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW OUTDOOR CONCEPTS LANDSCAPE CONT $1,960.00 C
20033 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW LAKE BUSINESS PRODUCTS $172.66 c
20034 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $257.65 Cc
20035 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW BURTON FLORAL & GARDEN INC. $530.00 c
20036 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $155.05 Cc
20037 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $333.33 Cc
20038 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW FUEL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC. $200.00 C
20039 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW ROBMORGAN LLC $1.535.64 c
20040 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW D.E. WILLIAMS ELECTRIC, INC. $2,850.00 Cc
20041 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW MORTON SALT INC. $8,771.59 o
20042 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW INDEPENDENT TREE, LLC $3,750.00 Cc
20043 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW NEWBURY TIRE $25.00 c
20044 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW ALVORDS'S YARD & GARDEN $41.90 C
20045 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $29.99 c
20046 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW KARLOVEC MEDIA GROUP $72.00 Cc
20047 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $320.00 c
20048 12/05/2018 12/05/2018 AW GCDWR $587.60 C
20049 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $1.310.99 c
20050 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $42,222 .49 C
20051 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. $1,367.95 c
20052 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,223.36 c
20053 12/05/2018  12/05/2018 AW OHIO TREASURER OF STATE $170.00 Cc
20054 12/12/2018 12/12/2018 AW NAPA AUTO PARTS $35.22 C
20055 12/12/2018 12/12/2018 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $45,045.04 Cc
20056 12/12/2018 12/12/2018 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $0.03 c
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/31/2019 1:43:11 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2019.1
December 2018
Payment Transaction
Advice#  Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
20057 12/12/2018 12/12/2018 AW SOCIAL AFFAIRS $1,018.00 Cc
20058 12/13/2018  12/13/2018 AW TURNEY'S $12.77 Cc
20059 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $23.75 Cc
20060 12/13/2018  12/13/2018 AW KAREN WALDER $41.68 C
20061 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW CHROME DEPOT, INC. $103.50 Cc
20062 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $100.62 (o]
20063 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW HANLEY PRINT & PROMOTIONS $207.56 Cc
20064 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $30.00 C
20065 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $457.00 o
20066 12/13/2018  12/13/2018 AW SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS $151.96 C
20067 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T( $87.57 Cc
20068 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $84.34 Cc
20069 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,004.96 Cc
20070 12/13/2018  12/13/2018 AW MORTON SALT INC. $13,193.08 0O
20071 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW LAKE HEALTH $35.00 Cc
20072 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW Stankus Heating and Cooling $640.00 C
20073 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW SIGNATURE OFFICE WORKS $916.94 Cc
20074 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW WASTE MGMT $438.63 o]
20075 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $7.05 Cc
20076 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW WAGEWORKS, INC. $20.40 Cc
20077 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW FUEL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC. $1,180.00 Cc
20078 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW JKL MECHANICAL $853.00 o
20079 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO $1,119.80 o
20080 12/13/2018  12/13/2018 AW NUTHREADZ $35.00 Cc
20081 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $75.39 Cc
20082 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW GARY GABRAM $79.98 Cc
20083 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $84.00 Cc
20084 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW GEAUGA COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS, ASSOCIA’ $100.00 o]
20085 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $469.38 Cc
20086 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $179.81 c
20087 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA LLC $384.55 (o
20088 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS $4,504.50 o]
20089 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW VILLAGE OF CHAGRIN FALLS $1,624.93 Cc
20090 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC $34,980.34 C
20091 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW TELETRONICS, INC. $1,250.00 Cc
20092 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW DISTILLATA CO $107.85 C
20093 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND $178.05 o
20094 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $334.12 c
20095 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 AW BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $32,967.00 (o
20096 12/20/2018 12/20/2018 AW OHIO TREASURER, JOSH MANDEL $24,923.54 C
20097 12/20/2018 12/20/2018 AW BOB SUMEREL TIRE COMPANY $2,307.91 Cc
20098 12/20/2018 12/20/2018 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $63.55 C
20099 12/20/2018 12/20/2018 AW HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $61.56 C
20100 12/20/2018 12/20/2018 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $166.79 Cc
20101  12/20/2018 12/20/2018 AW SMYLIE ONE HEATING & COOLING INC $6,384.00 C
20102 12/20/2018 12/20/2018 AW EMSAR, MEDICAL REPAIR, INC. $733.16 c
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/31/2019 1:43:11 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2019.1
December 2018
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
20103  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW ALADTEC $2,495.00 Cc
20104  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW KOLSOM TIRE CO. $620.00 Cc
20105 12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW JOHN F. GALLAGHER COMPANY $2,607.41 Cc
20106  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW KEN'S AUTO SERVICE, INC. $2,767.96 Cc
20107 12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $33.70 Cc
20108 12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW MAZANEC, RASKIN & RYDER CO., LPA $1,749.00 C
20109 12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW GARY GABRAM $770.63 Cc
20110  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW GEAUGA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMEM $253.02 Cc
20111 12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW GRAFIX SHOPPE $25.53 C
20112 12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW SUNRISE SPRINGS WATER COMPANY $168.50 0]
20113  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $70.29 Cc
20114  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $99.76 C
20115  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW INDEPENDENT TREE, LLC $3,200.00 0]
20116  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW VALLEY TRUCKS $78.66 Cc
20117  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $549.88 Cc
20118  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW ATWELL'S $7,642.71 o
20119  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $759.30 Cc
20120 12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW ROBECK FLUID POWER CO. $511.46 C
20121  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW JOHN FRAZIER $720.00 C
20122 12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW TURNEY'S $1.07 Cc
20123  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW ALVORDS'S YARD & GARDEN $28.95 Cc
20124 12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW FASTENAL COMPANY $73.39 Cc
20125 12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW PNC BANK N.A. $191.14 C
20126  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW VISA $1,375.58 C
20127  12/20/2018  12/20/2018 AW PNC BANK $1,133.52 Cc
20128  12/28/2018  12/28/2018 SW Skipped Warrants 20128 to 20128 Series 2 $0.00 \
20129 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $95.73 o)
20130 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW SIGNATURE OFFICE WORKS $39.80 0]
20131 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW CANVAS COVER-UP $300.00 o)
20132 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW EDGEWOOD AUTO BODY, INC. $2,119.66 0
20133  12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1.206.69 0]
20134  12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW NATIONAL PATENT ANALYTICAL SYSTEMS $193.01 o)
20135 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC $32,139.61 0]
20136  12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $15.27 0]
20137  12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $2,657.85 o)
20138  12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW TIME WARNER CABLE $510.47 o)
20139  12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW D.J.L. MATERIAL AND SUPPLY $6,480.00 0]
20140 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW KARLOVEC MEDIA GROUP $72.00 o)
20141 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $10.68 0]
20142  12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $333.33 o
20143  12/28/2018 12/28/2018 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $725.00 0]
20144  12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $5,645.22 0]
20145 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW OHIO PEACE OFFICER TRAINING ACADEM $100.00 0]
20146  12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW VALLEY TRUCKS $129.62 0]
20147 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. $1,563.22 0]
20148  12/28/2018 12/28/2018 AW PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND $203.22 o)
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/31/2019 1:43:11 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2019.1
December 2018
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
20149 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW JESSICA SUSTAR $118.81 e}
20150 12/28/2018 12/28/2018 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $250.10 ¢}
20151 12/28/2018 12/28/2018 AW GREAT LAKES OUTDOOR SUPPLY $300.00 0]
20152  12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW MAZANEC, RASKIN & RYDER CO., LPA $4,227.50 \"
20152 12/31/2018  01/11/2019 AW MAZANEC, RASKIN & RYDER CO., LPA -$4,227.50 \
20153 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW CORRIGAN DOOR $85.00 0]
20154 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS CORP. $116.60 (0]
20155 12/28/2018  12/28/2018 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $103.17 0]
20156  12/28/2018 12/28/2018 SW Skipped Warrants 20156 to 20156 Series 2 $0.00 \Y
20157 12/28/2018 12/28/2018 AW JENNIFER DORKA $107.04 0]
Total Payments: $556,077.86
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00
Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $556,077.86

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for

reference.
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